
Page 1 of 6

HORÁRIO ADA AARON MANNING TURING SNOWDEN MURDOCK

19:00:00

20:00:00

21:00:00

21:15:00

21:30:00 BREAK BREAK

21:45:00 BREAK

22:00:00 BREAK BREAK

22:15:00

22:30:00 BREAK

22:45:00 BREAK BREAK

23:00:00

23:15:00 BREAK

23:30:00 BREAK BREAK

23:45:00 BREAK

00:00:00 BREAK

00:15:00

00:30:00 BREAK BREAK

00:45:00

01:00:00 BREAK

01:15:00 BREAK

01:30:00 BREAK

01:45:00 BREAK BREAK

02:00:00

02:15:00 BREAK BREAK

02:30:00

02:45:00

03:00:00

03:15:00 BREAK BREAK

Who makes Linux?
tony

The 30th anniversary of a classic: 
"Cypherpunk Manifesto", 1993

Leonardo Foletto, BaixaCultura / Creative 
Commons Brasil Surveillance at work: fragments of actions of digital 

monitoring, control, and surveillance of workers in Brazil.

Fabricio Barrili (ONLINE)

Opening Pandora's Box: SSL and 
Authenticity

Pedro Paes Discussion about difficulties, perspectives 
and forms of unionization and organization 

of female ICT workers.

Zé e infoproletários

The Zodiac Killer's Cipher

Ganesh - Information Security Extension 
Group at USP- São Carlos

Security Challenges in IoT 
Devices: How to mitigate 

vulnerability risks

Amanda do Carmo
Gabriela Mitu

What can the Internet learn from 
Carnaval?

Lucs

Livre

Everyone wants to get along: sharing and 
privacy.

@Magnator (Magno Rocha) Radare2: First Steps in 
Reverse Engineering

With the tool
Denis Zanin

"YES, I have room on my phone to install 
Signal!" - Feminist digital security follow-

ups: what we think is working

Marialab/ DDP (Digital defenders 
partnership) / Transfeminist Digital Care 

Network

First Steps with Self-Hosting

Caio Volpato (caioau)

Chat >> GPT e a Hegemonia do Saber

Henrique Alves
An Integral Look: How Digital Care Is Not 

Disconnected From the Real World
School of Activism

Elections, Security and Technologies: challenges for 
democracies

André Boselli - Artigo 19
Thiago Ayub Sage Networks

Isabela Dias Fernandes - Projeto Tor
Bruno Andrade, Secretário de Modernização do TSE

Why do you believe this 
site?

EnzzoAn attention bubble? Two hypotheses about the future of 
surveillance capitalism

Miguel Said Vieira

Livre

Livre

Facial recognition in everyday life in Brazilian cities
in Brazilian cities

Get My Face Out of Your Sight" Campaign

Dish of the Day: A transfeminist, collective, 
affective, and anti-capitalist reference for 

digital care
Transfeminist Digital Care Network

Yes, you should join the Battle for 
Libraries Lucas Lago

Surveillance Under Surveillance
Sickeira

How to avoid big data leaks
Matheus Vanzella

Feracity Project - Collective Mapping of 
Hostile Architecture

Clarice Dellape

No space availableWhat is a credit score? Come with me and I'll explain it 
to you on the way

Laudelina Leonardo Pereira

Wahay: Private and autonomous 
communications for everyone

Center for Digital Autonomy (CAD)

Historical aspects of the Control Society 
and the modulations of Democracy

Luiz Filipe da Silva Correia

Livre



Page 2 of 6

HORÁRIO

19:00:00

20:00:00

21:00:00

21:15:00

21:30:00

21:45:00

22:00:00

22:15:00

22:30:00

22:45:00

23:00:00

23:15:00

23:30:00

23:45:00

00:00:00

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:45:00

01:00:00

01:15:00

01:30:00

01:45:00

02:00:00

02:15:00

02:30:00

02:45:00

03:00:00

03:15:00

INSTALL FEST

Install fest

Art against AI

Ruan, Alan e Daniel

ARTES

FACILITIES THAT WILL 
STAY THE WHOLE 

TIME:

Brasil Sem Data
Gavin Adams e Silvio 

Rhatto



Page 3 of 6

HORÁRIO ADA AARON MANNING TURING SNOWDEN MURDOCK

03:30:00

03:45:00

04:00:00

04:15:00 BREAK

04:30:00

04:45:00

05:00:00 BREAK

05:15:00

05:30:00

05:45:00

06:00:00

06:15:00

06:30:00

06:45:00

07:00:00

07:15:00

07:30:00

07:45:00

08:00:00

08:15:00

08:30:00

08:45:00

Advanced Mobile Data Extraction 
Process

Leandro Morales

"Introduction to Kernel 
Exploit Development.

Joao C. Fukuda

Bots, Anti-bots and Anti-
anti-bots

Lucas Villela Canôas

Nothing will ever be the same as before 
Post-Quantum Crypto – OpenBSD

Alexandre Deckleva

LIVRE

Livre

Hacker's Role in Mob Programming

Herez

Performance of the 
forensic expert in lawsuits 

with personal data 
breaches

Ricardo Andrian Capozzi

Livre

Livre

Livre

Livre



Page 4 of 6

HORÁRIO

03:30:00

03:45:00

04:00:00

04:15:00

04:30:00

04:45:00

05:00:00

05:15:00

05:30:00

05:45:00

06:00:00

06:15:00

06:30:00

06:45:00

07:00:00

07:15:00

07:30:00

07:45:00

08:00:00

08:15:00

08:30:00

08:45:00

INSTALL FEST ARTES

Install fest

FACILITIES THAT WILL 
STAY THE WHOLE 

TIME:

Brasil Sem Data
Gavin Adams e Silvio 

Rhatto



Page 5 of 6

HORÁRIO ADA AARON MANNING TURING SNOWDEN MURDOCK

09:00:00 BREAK

09:15:00

09:30:00 BREAK

09:45:00

10:00:00 BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK

10:15:00 Artificial Intelligence, who pays the bill for 
the facilities offered?  Pedro Paes

BREAK

10:30:00 BREAK BREAK

10:45:00

11:00:00

11:15:00 BREAK BREAK BREAK

11:30:00

11:45:00 BREAK BREAK

12:00:00 BREAK

12:15:00

12:30:00 BREAK

12:45:00

13:00:00 BREAK BREAK

13:15:00

13:30:00 BREAK

13:45:00 BREAK BREAK

14:00:00

14:15:00 BREAK BREAK

14:30:00

14:45:00 BREAK BREAK

15:00:00 BREAK

15:15:00

15:30:00 BREAK BREAK

15:45:00 BREAK

16:00:00 BREAK

16:15:00 BREAK

16:30:00

16:45:00 BREAK

17:00:00

17:15:00

17:30:00

17:45:00

18:00:00

"How to set up a lab to reverse engineer a 
mobile app",

TesModern Cryptography

Márcio Moretto Ribeiro

Feminist Infrastructures

Carl Jancz (mediadora)
Thiane Neves

Dandara Rudsan
Technocene Retrospective 8000 B.C.E. - 
2023 C.E.: Between Revelations, Furies 

and Hangovers

Alana Moraes, Henrique Parra, Silvio Rhatto

Disposable Topias

Gavin Adams e Silvio Rhatto

Launch of the book "Digital Colonialism",
De Rodolfo da Silva Avelino

In Crypto Children We Trust: How 
Encryption Can Help Protect Your Child 

on the Internet

Instituto de Pesquisa em Direito e 
Tecnologia do Recife (IP.rec) e Instituto 

Vero

Government threats against digital rights 
defenders

Ola Bini
(PARTICIPAÇÃO VIRTUAL)

Sowing healthy ecosystems: challenges and 
possible paths for the digital care community 

in Brazil

Amarela e Foz

Algorithmic Racism

Rodolfo Avelino (mediador)
Nina da Hora

Andreza Rocha
Tarcizio Silva

No space available

After all, what is privacy?

Denis Zanin
Data and student rights: a debate on the 
protection of children and adolescents in 

the use of technology in schools

Intervozes e Data PrivacyAccompanying digital violence - helpline 
experiences in Brazil and Ecuador

Shira (Marialab) e Pris Purtschert 
(Navegando Libres)

The dilemmas of Artificial Intelligence in 
recruitment and selection processes

Students and professor of the discipline 
"Information Society" at the School of 

Applied Sciences at Unicamp

"Encryption should be a human right."

Isabela Dias Fernandes (Projeto Tor)

The Tor Network's Onion Services  
Silvio Rhatto

Secure, Autonomous and Federated 
Communications for Social Organizations

Rafael Bonifaz – Derechos Digitales

Ancestry and Technology
Charô Nunes e William Lopes

(Blogueiras Negras)

Data extractivism: what mapping data centers and data 
flows reveals.

Sergio Amadeu da Silveira
(UFABC e podcast Tecnopolítica)

Security and custody in blockchain

Felipe Cabral
Attacks and resistance in the field of digital 
care for the defense of the forest and well-

living in the Amazon
Escola de Ativismo

"Erasing Digital Memory: 
Preserving Web Content"  

Antonio Paulo Carretta

Keeping scientific 
knowledge alive using Sci-
Hub, Library Genesis and 

Z-Librar
Miguel Soares 

(@miguelzinhe)
Artificial Intelligence, who pays the bill for the 

facilities offered?

Gabriela Salles

Digital Technologies, Terran Struggles, and Other 
Forms of Connection",

PimentaLab (Unifesp); Lavits; LABA (UNESP)

Henrique Parra; Alana Moraes; Chico Caminati

"Surveillance Capitalism and Crises of 
Democracies: a relationship”

Amanda Freitas Carnaiba eletiva?",

Discussion circle on meaningful access and 
racial justice: a dialogue from the 

experiences of TECLA Project and Casa 
dos Meninos

Ação Educativa e Casa dos Meninos

Artificial Intelligence beyond the technical: 
An anthropological perspective on 

algorithmic discrimination
Carolina Parreiras, Mayane Batista Lima

Privacy by Design and Personal Data: 
Multisectoral efforts for data subject 

protection

Juliana Roman

"Electronic Voting in Brazil: the good side, the bad side, 
and the challenges"

Marcos Antonio Simplicio Junior

Anthropocalyptic attention and how to 
regenerate our most precious asset

Attentē (Ana C. G. Marques)

Investigations of encrypted private 
communications: three not-so-alternative 

methods

The Internet and Society Research Institute 
(IRIS)

Meetings, coffees and conflicts: reflections 
from an action research on autonomous 

feminist networks

Bruna Zanolli (Rhizomatica)
Débora Prado (APC)
Natália Lobo (SOF)

"From Privacy to Security: How 
Organizations Can Balance

Joyce Souza, Rodolfo Avelino e Sara 
Coraini

Memory, site archiving and 
the Graúna Project

Instituto Nupef e Pythonic 
Café; Joara Marchezini e o 

Álvaro Justen

We take care of each other; your digital 
health is important

Leonardo Gómez Berniga (TEDIC – 
Paraguai)



Page 6 of 6

HORÁRIO

09:00:00

09:15:00

09:30:00

09:45:00

10:00:00

10:15:00

10:30:00

10:45:00

11:00:00

11:15:00

11:30:00

11:45:00

12:00:00

12:15:00

12:30:00

12:45:00

13:00:00

13:15:00

13:30:00

13:45:00

14:00:00

14:15:00

14:30:00

14:45:00

15:00:00

15:15:00

15:30:00

15:45:00

16:00:00

16:15:00

16:30:00

16:45:00

17:00:00

17:15:00

17:30:00

17:45:00

18:00:00

INSTALL FEST ARTES

Install fest

 "I arrived when everything 
was bush": facial 

recognition in rural areas,

Yasmin RodriguesHow to make a 
contribution event 

open source

Gustavo Pechta

FACILITIES THAT WILL 
STAY THE WHOLE 

TIME:

Brasil Sem Data
Gavin Adams e Silvio 

Rhatto


