HORÁRIO	ADA	AARON	MANNING	TURING	SNOWDEN	MURDOCK	
19:00:00 20:00:00			Facial recognition in everyday life in Brazilian cities in Brazilian cities Get My Face Out of Your Sight" Campaign				
21:00:00 21:15:00	Dish of the Day: A transfeminist, collective, affective, and anti-capitalist reference for Yes, you should join the Battle for		Surveillance Under Surveillance Sickeira	How to avoid big data leaks Matheus Vanzella	Feracity Project - Collective Mapping of Hostile Architecture		
21:30:00	digital care Transfeminist Digital Care Network	Libraries Lucas Lago	BREAK	BREAK	Clarice Dellape		
21:45:00					BREAK		
22:00:00	BREAK	BREAK	What is a credit score? Come with me and I'll explain it to you on the way	Wahay: Private and autonomous	Historical aspects of the Control Society and the modulations of Democracy	No space available	
22:15:00	"YES, I have room on my phone to install	First Steps with Self-Hosting	Laudelina Leonardo Pereira	communications for everyone	Luiz Filipe da Silva Correia		
22:30:00	Signal!" - Feminist digital security follow- ups: what we think is working	Caio Volpato (caioau)		Center for Digital Autonomy (CAD)	BREAK		
22:45:00	Marialab/ DDP (Digital defenders	BREAK	BREAK		Chat >> GPT e a Hegemonia do Saber		
23:00:00	partnership) / Transfeminist Digital Care Network		Elections, Security and Technologies: challenges for democracies		Henrique Alves	Security Challenges in IoT Devices: How to mitigate	
23:15:00		An Integral Look: How Digital Care Is Not Disconnected From the Real World		BREAK		vulnerability risks	
23:30:00	BREAK	School of Activism	Andre Boselli - Artigo 19 Thiago Ayub Sage Networks Isabela Dias Fernandes - Projeto Tor			BREAK	Amanda do Carmo Gabriela Mitu
23:45:00	_			What can the Internet learn from Carnaval? Lucs	Everyone wants to get along: sharing and privacy. @Magnator (Magno Rocha) BREAK	BREAK	
00:00:00		BREAK	Bruno Andrade, Secretário de Modernização do TSE			Radare2: First Steps in Reverse Engineering With the tool Denis Zanin	
00:15:00	_	The 30th anniversary of a classic:					
00:30:00	_	"Cypherpunk Manifesto", 1993	BREAK	BREAK			
00:45:00	_	Leonardo Foletto, BaixaCultura / Creative	Commons Brasil Surveillance at work: fragments of actions of digital monitoring, control, and surveillance of workers in Brazil. BREAK Fabricio Barrili (ONLINE)	Authenticity			
01:00:00	_	COMMINIONS BRASIN					
01:15:00	_				Discussion about difficulties, perspectives		
01:30:00		The Zodiac Killer's Cipher			and forms of unionization and organization of female ICT workers.	BREAK	
01:45:00		Ganesh - Information Security Extension Group at USP- São Carlos	BREAK	BREAK	Zé e infoproletários	Why do you believe this site?	
02:00:00			An attention bubble? Two hypotheses about the future of surveillance capitalism		ze e mioproietanos	Enzzo	
02:15:00			Miguel Said Vieira		BREAK	BREAK	
02:30:00			_			Who makes Linux? tony	
02:45:00							
03:00:00							
03:15:00		BREAK				BREAK	

HORÁRIO	INSTALL FEST	ART	ES
19:00:00			
20:00:00			
21:00:00			
21:15:00			FACILITIES THAT WILL STAY THE WHOLE
21:30:00			TIME:
21:45:00		Art against Al	Brasil Sem Data Gavin Adams e Silvio
22:00:00		Ruan, Alan e Daniel	Rhatto
22:15:00			
22:30:00			
22:45:00			
23:00:00			
23:15:00			
23:30:00			
23:45:00			
00:00:00			
00:15:00			
00:30:00			
00:45:00			
01:00:00			
01:15:00			
01:30:00			
01:45:00			
02:00:00			
02:15:00			
02:30:00			
02:45:00			
03:00:00			
03:15:00			

HORÁRIO	ADA	AARON	MANNING	TURING	SNOWDEN	MURDOCK
03:30:00						"Introduction to Kernel
03:45:00						Exploit Development.
04:00:00		Advanced Mobile Data Extraction Process				Joao C. Fukuda
04:15:00	Livre	Leandro Morales				BREAK
04:30:00						
04:45:00						Bots, Anti-bots and Anti-
05:00:00		BREAK		Livre		anti-bots Lucas Villela Canôas
05:15:00						
05:30:00		Nothing will ever be the same as before Post-Quantum Crypto – OpenBSD			Liver	
05:45:00		Alexandre Deckleva	Livre		Livre	
06:00:00			Livre			
06:15:00						
06:30:00						LIVRE
06:45:00						LIVRE
07:00:00						
07:15:00						
07:30:00		Livre				
07:45:00						
08:00:00				Hacker's Role in Mob Programming		Performance of the
08:15:00						forensic expert in lawsuits with personal data
08:30:00				Herez		breaches
08:45:00						Ricardo Andrian Capozzi

HORÁRIO	INSTALL FEST	ART	ES
03:30:00			
03:45:00			
04:00:00	Install fest		
04:15:00			
04:30:00			
04:45:00			
05:00:00			
05:15:00			
05:30:00			
05:45:00			
06:00:00			
06:15:00			
06:30:00			
06:45:00			
07:00:00			
07:15:00			
07:30:00			
07:45:00			
08:00:00			
08:15:00			
08:30:00			
08:45:00			

HORÁRIO	ADA	AARON	MANNING	TURING	SNOWDEN	MURDOCK
09:00:00 09:15:00	Artificial Intelligence beyond the technical: An anthropological perspective on algorithmic discrimination Carolina Parreiras, Mayane Batista Lima	Privacy by Design and Personal Data: Multisectoral efforts for data subject protection	"Electronic Voting in Brazil: the good side, the bad side, and the challenges" Marcos Antonio Simplicio Junior	Anthropocalyptic attention and how to regenerate our most precious asset Attente (Ana C. G. Marques)	Investigations of encrypted private communications: three not-so-alternative methods	BREAK Keeping scientific knowledge alive using Sci-
09:30:00	BREAK	Juliana Roman			The Internet and Society Research Institute (IRIS)	Hub, Library Genesis and Z-Librar Miguel Soares
09:45:00	Artificial Intelligence, who pays the bill for the					(@miguelzinhe)
10:00:00	facilities offered?	BREAK	BREAK	BREAK	BREAK	
10:15:00	Gabriela Salles	Artificial Intelligence, who pays the bill for the facilities offered? Pedro Paes			Discussion circle on meaningful access and racial justice: a dialogue from the	BREAK
10:30:00	BREAK	BREAK	Digital Technologies, Terran Struggles, and Other	"Surveillance Capitalism and Crises of Democracies: a relationship"	experiences of TECLA Project and Casa dos Meninos	Memory, site archiving and the Graúna Project
10:45:00	Meetings, coffees and conflicts: reflections		Forms of Connection",	Amanda Freitas Carnaiba eletiva?",		Instituto Nupef e Pythonic Café; Joara Marchezini e o
11:00:00	from an action research on autonomous feminist networks	"From Privacy to Security: How	PimentaLab (Unifesp); Lavits; LABA (UNESP)		Ação Educativa e Casa dos Meninos	Álvaro Justen
11:15:00	Bruna Zanolli (Rhizomatica) Débora Prado (APC)	Organizations Can Balance	Henrique Parra; Alana Moraes; Chico Caminati	BREAK	BREAK	BREAK
11:30:00	Natália Lobo (SOF)	Joyce Souza, Rodolfo Avelino e Sara Coraini				"Erasing Digital Memory: Preserving Web Content"
11:45:00	BREAK		BREAK	Security and custody in blockchain		Antonio Paulo Carretta
12:00:00	0	BREAK		Felipe Cabral	Attacks and resistance in the field of digital care for the defense of the forest and well-	
12:15:00	Sowing healthy ecosystems: challenges and possible paths for the digital care community in Brazil		Algorithmic Racism		living in the Amazon Escola de Ativismo	
12:30:00	Amarela e Foz		Rodolfo Avelino (mediador)	BREAK		
12:45:00		After all, what is privacy?	Nina da Hora Andreza Rocha	Data and student rights: a debate on the		
13:00:00	BREAK	Denis Zanin	Tarcizio Silva	protection of children and adolescents in the use of technology in schools	BREAK	
13:15:00	Accompanying digital violence - helpline			Intervozes e Data Privacy	The dilemmas of Artificial Intelligence in recruitment and selection processes	
13:30:00	experiences in Brazil and Ecuador		BREAK	morvozos e baia i nivady	Students and professor of the discipline "Information Society" at the School of	
13:45:00	Shira (Marialab) e Pris Purtschert (Navegando Libres)	BREAK		BREAK	Applied Sciences at Unicamp	
14:00:00		The Tor Network's Onion Services Silvio Rhatto	"Encryption should be a human right."	Secure, Autonomous and Federated Communications for Social Organizations		
14:15:00	BREAK		Isabela Dias Fernandes (Projeto Tor)	Rafael Bonifaz – Derechos Digitales	BREAK	
14:30:00					We take care of each other; your digital	
14:45:00	Ancestry and Technology Charô Nunes e William Lopes		BREAK	BREAK	health is important	
15:00:00 15:15:00	(Blogueiras Negras)	BREAK	Data extractivism: what mapping data centers and data	"How to set up a lab to reverse engineer a mobile app",	Leonardo Gómez Berniga (TEDIC – Paraguai)	No space available
15:30:00	BREAK	Modern Cryptography	flows reveals. Sergio Amadeu da Silveira (UFABC e podcast Tecnopolítica)	Tes	BREAK	
15:45:00		Márcio Moretto Ribeiro	(Of ABO e podeast rechippolitica)	BREAK		
16:00:00	-		BREAK			
16:15:00	Feminist Infrastructures	BREAK	Launch of the book "Digital Colonialism",			
16:30:00	Carl Jancz (mediadora)		De Rodolfo da Silva Avelino		Technocene Retrospective 8000 B.C.E	
16:45:00	Thiane Neves Dandara Rudsan	In Crypto Children We Trust: How	BREAK	Disposable Topias	2023 C.E.: Between Revelations, Furies and Hangovers	
17:00:00		Encryption Can Help Protect Your Child on the Internet		Gavin Adams e Silvio Rhatto		
17:15:00			Government threats against digital rights defenders	Gavin Adams e Silvio Hriatto	Alana Moraes, Henrique Parra, Silvio Rhatto	
17:30:00		Instituto de Pesquisa em Direito e Tecnologia do Recife (IP.rec) e Instituto Vero	Ola Bini			
17:45:00		VGIO	(PARTICIPAÇÃO VIRTUAL)			
18:00:00						

uon í nio	INOTAL: ====		
HORÁRIO	INSTALL FEST	ART	ES I
09:00:00			
09:15:00			
09:30:00			
09:45:00			
10:00:00			
10:15:00			
10:30:00			
10:45:00			
11:00:00			
11:15:00		"I arrived when everything was bush": facial	
11:30:00		recognition in rural areas,	
11:45:00	How to make a contribution event	Yasmin Rodrigues	
12:00:00	open source		
12:15:00	Gustavo Pechta		
12:30:00			
12:45:00			
13:00:00			
13:15:00			
13:30:00			
13:45:00			
14:00:00			
14:15:00			
14:30:00			
14:45:00			
15:00:00			
15:15:00			
15:30:00			
15:45:00			
16:00:00			
16:15:00			
16:30:00			
16:45:00			
17:00:00			
17:15:00			
17:30:00			
17:45:00			
18:00:00			